IM
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
I NTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECH N ICAL COMMISSION
IEC Gertification Scheme for Erçlosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.¡ecex.com
Certificate No.:
Status:

csA
Group
SI-2.1 Part Number Structure
SI-2.1-abcde
Date: 25 October 2018
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden lndustrial Park,
Hawarden, CHs 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244681330
Email: ukinfo(ôcsagroup.org
Web: \ A M.csagrououk.org
a b c d e
0
SINGLE-PHASE
110-120 Vac 50/60 Hz
0
DIGITAL CONTROL
00
FAIL-SAFE
0
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V,
1
STANDARD
DUAL
TNTFRNAI S.V.
1
SINGLE-PHASE
230 Vac 50/60 Hz
1
ANALOGUE
CONTROL
11
FAIL IN POSMON
2
24Ydc
lNot su¡table for -50"C)
2
FAIL-SAFE
WO PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
2
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V,
& EXTERNAL S.V 2A
24Vdc
Aux Suoolv - 24Vdc
2
PAKSCAN
2 ATEK IrB (-40.C)
18 ATEX IIB (-50oC)
1C ATÐ( rrc (-20oC)
3
3-PHASE
380-480 V 50/60 Hz
lNot suitable for -50oC)
3
FAIL IN POSMON
WO PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
3
SLOW ACTING
INTERNAL S.V,
3A
3-PHASE
380-480V 50/60H2
Aux Suoolv -24Vdc
3

SI-2.1and SB-2
Electro - Hydraulic Power Units
SB-2 Part Number Structure
SB-2-abcde
b c d ea
00
FAIL-SAFE
0
STANDARD
INTERNAL S,V
0
SINGLE-PHASE
110-120 Vac 50/60 Hz
0
TWO-WIRE
CONTROL
I
THREE-WIRE
CONTROL
11
FAIL IN POSMON
1
SÏANDARD
DUAL
INTERNAL S,V
1
SINGLE-PHASE
230 Vac 50/60 Hz
2 ATEX IIB2
FAIL-SAFE
WO PRESSURE
SWITCH
2
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& EXTERNAL S.V
2 2
3 33
FAIL IN POSMON
WO PRESSURE
SWTCH
3
SLOW ACTTNG
INTERNAL S.V
3
4 44 4
SLOW ACTING DUAL
INTERNAL S.V.
4
5 5 55 5
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& DUAL
EXTERNAL S.V.
6 6 6 6 6
7 7 7 7 7
88 8 8 I
9 99 9 9
Conditions of Manufacture
Each device shall be subjected to a routine overpressure test in accordance with the table below. In all
cases the pressure shall be maintained for at least 10 s as required by clause 16 of EN 60079-7:2007.
There shall be no permanent deformation or damage to the enclosure.
I
SI-2.1 Electro - Hydraulic Power Unit Gas Group IIC
Date: 25 October 2018
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden lndustrial Park,
Hawarden, CHs 3US, United Kingdom
Tel:
Fax:
Email:
Web:
+44 (0) ',1244 670900